

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 750 of 2024

....

Sumit Kumar Paswan @ Sumit Paswan @ Guddu Paswan

.....Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

.....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Pratiush Lala, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Shashi Kumar Verma, A.P.P.

For the Informant : Md. Zaid Imam, Advocate

.....

08/15.04.2026 Learned counsel for the Informant prays for two weeks' time to file the counter-affidavit in I.A. No. 4254 of 2026.

2. Put up this case on 06.05.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 15.04.2026
RKM/